## JUDGE CHARLIE EHRLICH

Judge Charles Ehrlich was elected to the Philadelphia County Court of Common Pleas in 2011. Since January 2012, Judge Ehrlich has been assigned to Criminal Division and now hears cases in the Major Trials Program. Judge Ehrlich was a Supervising Judge of the Indicting Grand jury from 2013-2016.

Prior to his election as a Common Pleas Court Judge, he worked as an associate at Marshall, Dennehey, Warner, Coleman, & Goggin from 2010-2012 handling asbestos and general casualty cases. Before joining Marshall, Dennehey, Judge Ehrlich was an Assistant District Attorney in the Philadelphia District Attorney's Office from 1985-2010 serving as a prosecutor in the Juvenile, Child Abuse and Homicide Units and subsequently as a supervisor of the Family Violence and Sexual Assault Unit and the Municipal Court Unit.

He earned his BA in Political Science from Tufts University in 1976. While working in Washington from 1977- 1985 as a legislative and administrative assistant in the offices of Congressmen David Cornwell and Don Albosta, Judge Ehrlich attended law school in the evening program at American University and received his JD in 1981. From 2011 – 2017, Judge Ehrlich was a member of the Pennsylvania Supreme Court's Criminal Procedural Rules Committee. Currently, Judge Ehrlich is Co-Chair with Judge Gwendolyn Bright of the Criminal Conversations Program and the New Criminal Division Judges Education Program in the First Judicial District. Judge Ehrlich is also the Co-Chair with Judge Timika Lane of the Common Pleas Court Criminal Rules Committee in Philadelphia.

In 2020, Judge Ehrlich was appointed by the Pennsylvania Supreme Court to serve on the newly established County Adult Probation and Parole Advisory Committee within the Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency.



